
Southwestern Christian (5-0) -vs- Dallas christian College (0-3)
2/2/2026 at Bethany, Okla

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: F. Morel (1-0)
Loss: Jones (0-1)
HBP: Jordan
PB: D. Ornelas (1), Ledesma (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southwestern Christian 1 6 1 0 0 1 1 10 7 1
Dallas christian College 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 5

Southwestern Christian 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Anderson cf 4 3 0 0 0 1 0
    J. Folsom ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
R. Florenzan dh 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
D. Paredes 3b 3 0 1 1 2 2 0
D. Ornelas c 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
    E. Rojas pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Duran c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
A. O'Malley 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    K. Van-Brunt 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
E. Dudamel 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 5
B. Melo ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
P. Nelson lf 2 1 0 0 2 1 3
B. Browning rf 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
F. Morel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Stelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    I. Diaz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Hogan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 7 4 10 7 10

2B: B. Melo (1)
HR: D. Ornelas (1)
SB: N. Anderson (1); E. Rojas (1)
HBP: A. O'Malley (1)
PO: R. Florenzan (1); P. Nelson (1)
E: A. O'Malley (1)

Dallas christian College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fuentez 2b 1 1 0 0 2 1 1
    Martinez 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Anderson lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
Ledesma c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Hanson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hickey 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Sedatole ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chaves dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Blatnick ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Butler rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Balderas 3b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Smith 3b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
hastings cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jones p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCarthur p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Heaton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 3 10 7

3B: Butler (1)
SF: Smith (1)
PO: Balderas (1)
E: Fuentez (1); Anderson (1); Ledesma (2); MCarthur (1)

Southwestern Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
F. Morel (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 12 15 2 1 65
J. Reed 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 11
T. Stelly 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 15
I. Diaz 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 12
J. Hogan 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 14
Totals 7 3 2 3 10 0 0 0 0 27 31 6 4 117

Dallas christian College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones (L, 0-1) 1.1 3 7 4 4 3 5 0 0 0 9 13 1 0 47
Jordan 1.2 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 7 11 1 3 39
MCarthur 3.0 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 8 11 2 4 29
Heaton 1.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 19
Totals 7 10 6 10 7 7 0 1 0 30 41 5 8 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southwestern Christian - Top of 1st SCU DCC
N. Anderson struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 0 0
R. Florenzan singled up the middle; N. Anderson advanced to second. 0 0
R. Florenzan out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
N. Anderson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
N. Anderson scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
D. Paredes walked. 1 0
D. Ornelas walked; D. Paredes advanced to second. 1 0
A. O'Malley flied out to cf. 1 0
E. Dudamel struck out swinging. 1 0

Dallas christian College - Bottom of 1st SCU DCC
Fuentez walked. 1 0
Anderson singled up the middle; Fuentez advanced to second. 1 0
Ledesma struck out swinging. 1 0
Anderson advanced to second; Fuentez advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 0
Hickey singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Anderson scored; Fuentez scored, unearned. 1 2
Chaves struck out looking. 1 2
Blatnick grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 2

Southwestern Christian - Top of 2nd SCU DCC
B. Melo doubled to left field. 1 2
P. Nelson walked. 1 2
P. Nelson advanced to second; B. Melo advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 2
P. Nelson advanced to third; B. Melo scored on an error by c, unearned. 2 2
B. Browning walked. 2 2
P. Nelson scored on a wild pitch. 3 2
N. Anderson reached first on an error by c, advanced to second; B. Browning advanced to third. 3 2
R. Florenzan reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second; N. Anderson advanced to third; B.
Browning scored, unearned. 4 2
D. Paredes struck out swinging; R. Florenzan advanced to third; N. Anderson scored on a wild pitch. 5 2
D. Ornelas homered, 2 RBI; R. Florenzan scored, unearned. 7 2
Jordan to p for Jones. 7 2
A. O'Malley walked. 7 2
A. O'Malley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 2
E. Dudamel flied out to lf; A. O'Malley advanced to third. 7 2
B. Melo walked. 7 2
P. Nelson struck out swinging. 7 2

Dallas christian College - Bottom of 2nd SCU DCC
Butler struck out looking. 7 2
Balderas singled up the middle. 7 2
hastings walked; Balderas advanced to second. 7 2
Balderas out at second p to 2b, picked off. 7 2
Fuentez walked; hastings advanced to second. 7 2
Anderson struck out looking. 7 2

Southwestern Christian - Top of 3rd SCU DCC
B. Browning singled to right field. 7 2
N. Anderson reached on a fielder's choice; B. Browning out at second 2b to ss. 7 2
N. Anderson stole second. 7 2
R. Florenzan grounded out to 2b; N. Anderson advanced to third. 7 2
D. Paredes walked. 7 2
D. Ornelas reached first on an error by 2b; D. Paredes advanced to third; N. Anderson scored, unearned. 8 2



E. Rojas pinch ran for D. Ornelas. 8 2
E. Rojas stole second. 8 2
A. O'Malley hit by pitch. 8 2
E. Dudamel reached on a fielder's choice; A. O'Malley out at second ss to 2b. 8 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

Dallas christian College - Bottom of 3rd SCU DCC
D. Ornelas to c for E. Rojas. 8 2
Ledesma lined out to rf. 8 2
Hickey reached first on an error by 1b. 8 2
Chaves lined out to 2b. 8 2
Blatnick struck out swinging. 8 2

Southwestern Christian - Top of 4th SCU DCC
Heaton to p for Jordan. 8 2
B. Melo flied out to cf. 8 2
P. Nelson walked. 8 2
B. Browning flied out to rf. 8 2
P. Nelson out at first p to 1b, picked off. 8 2

Dallas christian College - Bottom of 4th SCU DCC
J. Reed to p for F. Morel. 8 2
Butler popped up to ss. 8 2
Balderas singled to right field. 8 2
hastings reached on a fielder's choice; Balderas out at second 3b to 2b. 8 2
Fuentez struck out swinging. 8 2

Southwestern Christian - Top of 5th SCU DCC
N. Anderson grounded out to 2b. 8 2
R. Florenzan grounded out to 2b. 8 2
D. Paredes struck out swinging. 8 2

Dallas christian College - Bottom of 5th SCU DCC
T. Stelly to p for J. Reed. 8 2
Anderson popped up to lf. 8 2
Ledesma singled up the middle. 8 2
Martinez pinch ran for Ledesma. 8 2
Hickey popped up to rf. 8 2
Chaves struck out looking. 8 2

Southwestern Christian - Top of 6th SCU DCC
Martinez to c. 8 2
J. Duran pinch hit for D. Ornelas. 8 2
J. Duran walked. 8 2
E. Rojas pinch ran for J. Duran. 8 2
K. Van-Brunt pinch hit for A. O'Malley. 8 2
K. Van-Brunt struck out swinging. 8 2
E. Rojas advanced to second on an error by p. 8 2
E. Rojas advanced to third. 8 2
E. Dudamel grounded out to p, RBI; E. Rojas scored. 9 2
B. Melo walked. 9 2
B. Melo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 2
P. Nelson grounded out to 2b. 9 2



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dallas christian College - Bottom of 6th SCU DCC
D. Ornelas to c for E. Rojas. 9 2
K. Van-Brunt to 1b. 9 2
I. Diaz to p for T. Stelly. 9 2
Blatnick grounded out to 3b. 9 2
Butler tripled to center field. 9 2
Smith pinch hit for Balderas. 9 2
Smith flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; Butler scored. 9 3
hastings singled to shortstop. 9 3
Martinez pinch hit for Fuentez. 9 3
Martinez struck out swinging. 9 3

Southwestern Christian - Top of 7th SCU DCC
Martinez to 2b. 9 3
Ledesma to c for Martinez. 9 3
Smith to 3b. 9 3
Heaton to p for MCarthur. 9 3
B. Browning singled to left field. 9 3
J. Folsom pinch hit for N. Anderson. 9 3
J. Folsom singled to left field; B. Browning advanced to second. 9 3
R. Florenzan reached on a fielder's choice; J. Folsom out at second p to 2b; B. Browning advanced to third. 9 3
D. Paredes singled to left field, RBI; R. Florenzan advanced to second; B. Browning scored. 10 3
J. Duran pinch hit for D. Ornelas. 10 3
J. Duran popped up to cf. 10 3
D. Paredes advanced to second; R. Florenzan advanced to third on a passed ball. 10 3
K. Van-Brunt struck out looking. 10 3

Dallas christian College - Bottom of 7th SCU DCC
N. Anderson to cf for J. Folsom. 10 3
J. Duran to c. 10 3
J. Hogan to p for I. Diaz. 10 3
Anderson struck out swinging. 10 3
Hanson pinch hit for Ledesma. 10 3
Hanson struck out looking. 10 3
Sedatole pinch hit for Hickey. 10 3
Sedatole grounded out to p. 10 3


